-

POS.

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPF

e
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

fem\

federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA
M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 1
CATEGORIA TIEMPO

DOR. NOMBRE MARCA
126 AUGE MEDINA, ERIC KTM
3 VIVES CALAF, JOEL
106 SERRAT FERRER, JOSEP KTM
42 MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID KTM
5 CALMET CALVERAS, MARC KTM
4 PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI KTM
1 RIERAPASCUAL, DAVID
45 CASALS CASTELLON, POL KTM
2 MESAS GRACIA, ADRIA KTM
51 LLUCH CASTILLON, MIQUEL BETA
6 GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN KTM
44  ABELLA MORA, JAUME SHERCO
10 CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI KTM
103 CODINA GUAL, RAMON KTM
48 NEL-LORUIZ, GUILLERMO BETA
9 GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO HUSQVARNA
37 CASTANE FUSTE, ARNAU KTM
26 MUJAL MOLINA, MARC BETA
43 ROMERO PLANAS, ANTONI SHERCO
56 PARRALOPEZ, JUANJO KTM
8 MARTINEZ LEON, MARC SHERCO
202 LLOBET GARCIA, ALEX SWM
107 CARDONA NOVAS, ALBERT BETA
102 OLLES NOGUERAS, DANI SHERCO
41 MUNOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT HONDA
111 NOLLA BALADA, JUAN BTA. SHERCO
110 GASET MAJA, JOSEP GAS-GAS
46 RUIZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO
53 MOLINS ROVIRA, MARC HUSQVARNA
95 RULL, THOMAS KTM
17 CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI HUSQVARNA
150 SERRARIPOLL, DAVID KTM
12 GARCIA CONDE, ERIC KTM
128 RUBIO RIBOT, ALBERT KTM
24 GUERRA SALGADO, ALEXANDRE SHERCO
16 RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR HONDA
137 TOR SALA, JOSEP HUSQVARNA
206 ESGLEYES PLANAS, JAUME SHERCO
52 CANALS MALLOFRE, POL KTM
11 SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT KTM
152 ESTEBAN FELIU, ALBERT KTM
79 MONTEYS MARCOS, LUCAS HUSQVARNA
14 SERENA ROMERO, JORDI GAS-GAS

Senior C
Janior Oberta
Senior C
Senior B
Sénior A
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Senior B
E-125 2T
Senior B
Senior A
Senior B
E-125 2T
Senior C
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Sénior A
Senior B
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Vetera 50
Senior C
Senior C
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior A
Vetera 40
Janior Oberta
Senior C
Sénior A
Janior Oberta
Senior C
Vetera 50
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
Senior B
Janior Oberta
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fem'

03:26'33
03:27'66
03:29'70
03:30'32
03:30'33
03:30'92
03:31'06
03:31'46
03:31'52
03:31'78
03:33'73
03:33'89
03:34'82
03:35'06
03:35'10
03:35'41
03:35'65
03:35'91
03:35'98
03:36'06
03:36'15
03:36'21
03:36'59
03:36'84
03:36'95
03:37'19
03:37'32
03:37'39
03:37'88
03:38'18
03:38'22
03:38'35
03:38'40
03:38'58
03:38'87
03:39'24
03:39'37
03:39'43
03:39'47
03:39'51
03:39'53
03:39'70
03:39'70

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:01'33
00:03'37
00:03'99
00:04'00
00:04'59
00:04'73
00:05'13
00:05'19
00:05'45
00:07'40
00:07'56
00:08'49
00:08'73
00:08'77
00:09'08
00:09'32
00:09'58
00:09'65
00:09'73
00:09'82
00:09'88
00:10'26
00:10'51
00:10'62
00:10'86
00:10'99
00:11'06
00:11'55
00:11'85
00:11'89
00:12'02
00:12'07
00:12'25
00:12'54
00:12'91
00:13'04
00:13'10
00:13'14
00:13'18
00:13'20
00:13'37
00:13'37
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fem

federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 1

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
e
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

66
a7
101
158
54
203
104
13
58
131
181
96
109
184
21
83
22
167
55
108
18
154
57
188
201
e
135
85
161
74
153
19
163
50
156
155
134
25
157
160
138
192
133

GARCIA ARNAU, EDGAR
MUNOZ CASQUEIRO, SERGI
GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID
MORA BUSQUETS, XAVIER
PUIG SANCHEZ, MARC

CALVO NAVARRO, JORDI
PARERA DURAN, RAMIR
CASTILLO VILELLA, SERGI
SENTELLES PINES, ALEX
GARCIA MERINO, JULIO LUIS
ZAFRA CATALAN, RAUL
SIMMER , FABIAN

TRAMULLAS TORT, ALEX
CLOSA GARCIA, JOAN
VENDRELL CASALS, EDUARD
SOLER GUILLEN, PERE JOAN
IBANEZ MORCILLO, JOSEP
MILLET MALAGARRIGA, TOMAS
COSTA TRUQUE, FERRAN
MARTINEZ MARSAL, TOMAS
ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID
SUCARRATS SABATES, MARC
ROVIRA BOSCH, ALEIX

PUEY MOSEGUI, FRANCESC
LOPEZ DOVAL, CARLOS
OLANDA MORENO, EDGAR
PITCHOT ARBALAT, JAUME
GARRIGA RODRIGUEZ, ENRIC
RODRIGUEZ TOMAS, AGUSTI
CALVERAS SANTASUSAGNA, GUILLEM
MORA LORCA, MANUEL
CANONGIA GRAS, PAU
VALLVERDU DOMINGUEZ, JOSEP
RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE
MARSET BORRAS, CARLOS
RUIZ CANO, JUAN JOSE
MARTINEZ COTELO, SANTIAGO
MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP
SALVADO LLADO, JOAQUIM
TORRES SIBILL, JOSEP

VERS MACIA, JOSEP
VIVANCOS BRONCANO, GINES
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO

MARCA
GAS-GAS

HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HONDA
BETA

KTM
YAMAHA
KTM
SHERCO

GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA

HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO

HUSQVARNA

YAMAHA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
KTM

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior C
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Sénior A
Senior B
Sénior A
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior C
Senior A
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 40
Sénior A
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior C
Sénior A
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior C

Fecha/Hora publicacién: 16/06/2019 14:42:28

Firma:

@ esportcat

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63

03:39'83
03:40'02
03:40'72
03:40'86
03:41'23
03:41'33
03:41'40
03:41'60
03:41'72
03:41'89
03:42'32
03:42'37
03:42'79
03:42'84
03:42'90
03:42'91
03:42'93
03:42'99
03:43'02
03:43'08
03:43'11
03:43'18
03:43'28
03:43'35
03:43'63
03:44'01
03:44'18
03:44'39
03:44'47
03:44'87
03:45'02
03:45'23
03:45'25
03:45'27
03:45'42
03:45'62
03:45'75
03:45'83
03:45'96
03:46'26
03:46'58
03:46'64
03:46'70

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:13'50
00:13'69
00:14'39
00:14'53
00:14'90
00:15'00
00:15'07
00:15'27
00:15'39
00:15'56
00:15'99
00:16'04
00:16'46
00:16'51
00:16'57
00:16'58
00:16'60
00:16'66
00:16'69
00:16'75
00:16'78
00:16'85
00:16'95
00:17'02
00:17'30
00:17'68
00:17'85
00:18'06
00:18'14
00:18'54
00:18'69
00:18'90
00:18'92
00:18'94
00:19'09
00:19'29
00:19'42
00:19'50
00:19'63
00:19'93
00:20'25
00:20'31
00:20'37
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22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 1

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

159
130
59
208
61
68
204
84
80
88
136
151
118
170
36
165
29
63
15
209
62
164
207
166
105
162
97
76
211
186
67
60
116
205
20
35
174
64
70
49
210
252
177

SABORIT CASAS, PERE

CASAS ROIG, ROGER
MARGENS CARRERA, JOAN
MARTI MAS, PEP

GUILLEN TURON, JOAN CARLES
ALBET ESTEVE, MARTI

GARCIA MODENES, FCO. JAVIER
PELLICER FERRER, PERE
ANGLADA RAGUER, ADRIA
CANUDAS BERTRAN, NIL
SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI
COMALLONGA BACARDIT, JOSEP
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN

GESA BURGUES, ALEJANDRO
PARRAMON MOLAS, MARC
GARCIA MARTINEZ, RAUL
CUADROS BROCH, MARCEL
RODRIGUEZ ALMENDRO, JORDI
PERA TEIXIDO, PAU

GRAS MURO, ENRIQUE
SERRANO BONET, CARLOS
GARCIA MERLQS, JUAN

FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD
XIVILLE SALAMO, XAVIER

VILA CORTES, ORIOL
VILLUENDAS MESTRES, RAFA
DOMINGO GOTOR, GUILLERMO
SALVADO JOSA, AGUSTI
MARTIN GAVIRA, JACOBO
ISANTA GALCERAN, XAVIER
SACRISTAN MOR, RAUL
ESTEVEZ POL, AALBERT
VALERO BELTRAN, ENRIC
BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI
ALADRO CASTELLVI, RAIMON
RAMOS SALVADOR, IGNASI
VILAMANYA TRISTANTE, JORDI
FERNANDEZ GALERA, CARLOS
BUBE TARRES, MARC
AVELLANEDO GARCIA, JOSEP A.
CALVO MOMBIEDRO, MIREIA
FORNOS MESTRES, ALBERT

MARCA
BETA

KTM

HUSQVARNA
KTM

BETA
GAS-GAS
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
KTM

KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
BETA
GAS-GAS

KTM
KTM
HUSQVARNA

SHERCO
KTM
KTM

BETA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA

SHERCO
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
BETA
SHERCO

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Vetera 40
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior C
Vetera 40
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
E-125 2T
Senior B
E-125 2T
Vetera 50
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 50
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Vetera 50
Femines
Vetera 40
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03:46'73
03:47'01
03:47'02
03:47'10
03:47'12
03:47'33
03:47'35
03:47'50
03:47'81
03:47'84
03:47'86
03:47'98
03:48'01
03:48'08
03:48'22
03:48'25
03:48'45
03:48'49
03:48'84
03:49'25
03:49'29
03:49'35
03:49'41
03:49'90
03:49'97
03:50'02
03:50'09
03:50'10
03:50'12
03:50'31
03:50'40
03:50'54
03:50'68
03:50'94
03:51'30
03:51'34
03:51'49
03:51'58
03:51'68
03:51'75
03:52'10
03:52'64
03:52'65

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:20'40
00:20'68
00:20'69
00:20'77
00:20'79
00:21'00
00:21'02
00:21'17
00:21'48
00:21'51
00:21'53
00:21'65
00:21'68
00:21'75
00:21'89
00:21'92
00:22'12
00:22'16
00:22'51
00:22'92
00:22'96
00:23'02
00:23'08
00:23'57
00:23'64
00:23'69
00:23'76
00:23'77
00:23'79
00:23'98
00:24'07
00:24'21
00:24'35
00:24'61
00:24'97
00:25'01
00:25'16
00:25'25
00:25'35
00:25'42
00:25'77
00:26'31
00:26'32
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POS.
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

fem\

federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

DOR. NOMBRE

72  GARCIA CARRILLO, BORJA
78 LOPEZ FERRAS, DAVID
73 SALA SERRANO, ALEIX
119 PUIG SANCHEZ, EDUARD
65 PUIG CASTANER, JOAN
191 VILABOIX, ORIOL
112 BONET ALABAU, ANTONI

213 MONTORNES DALMAU, XAVIER

127 BUSQUETS FABRA, DANIEL
129 BERGES ESTEVE, XAVIER
180 GALO POU, JOSEP

86 MEDALLA MELLADO, JOFRE

227 SACRISTAN PAMIES, FERRAN
179 GUTIERREZ DEL POZO, GABRIEL
123 HEDIAN MARTINEZ, DANIEL A.
125 MORGADES CASELLAS, JOAQUIM

82 SERRABUSOMS, JORDI

132 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, DAVID
168 SANCHIZ MASSAGUER, RICARD

98 HERNANDEZ SARRA, JORDI
94 ROIG BERNADAS, EDUARD
223 MASO BLASCO, JOAN
217 VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI

81 VAQUE MARTINEZ, ALBERTO

117 BARBERA BOSCH, JORDI
115 MOLLON EDO, XAVIER

75 RUIZ BARNES, FRANCESC XAVIER

38 APELLA, VICENTE
169 FLAQUE ARANDA, OSCAR
187 MONTIEL LARRAZ, IVAN

87 BERTRAN CASTELLS, JOAN ROGER
215 DOMENECH BARRENECHE, ROMAN
89 COCA LUQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL

226 RULL, ANDRE

251 SAN MIGUEL BADIA, MARIA
221 COSTA BOU, JOAQUIM

23 FERRER NUEZ, CARLOS
120 PENAFIEL MARTI, CARLOS
222 COSTA BOU, JOSE ORIOL
113 ANGRILL VILANA, JORDI

32 MONTANO OBRADO, ERIC
69 PONS BACARDIT, ALBERT
219 PULIDO HUESO, JUAN JOSE

M.C. CERDANYA
COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

MARCA

KTM

BETA

BETA
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO

BETA
KTM

HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
BETA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

BETA
GAS-GAS
KTM
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA

KTM

HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
SHERCO
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM

GAS-GAS
GAS-GAS

KTM
KTM

SHERCO

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 1

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior C
Vetera 50
Senior C
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Senior C
Senior C
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Vetera 50
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior B
Vetera 50
Fémines
Vetera 50
Senior A
Senior C
Vetera 50
Senior C
E-125 2T
Senior B
Vetera 50
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03:52'76
03:53'08
03:53'34
03:53'44
03:53'64
03:53'81
03:53'85
03:53'96
03:54'05
03:54'42
03:54'97
03:55'07
03:55'20
03:55'34
03:55'36
03:55'69
03:55'97
03:56'57
03:56'78
03:56'84
03:56'84
03:56'93
03:57'20
03:57'25
03:57'31
03:57'80
03:57'82
03:57'97
03:58'09
03:58'47
03:58'57
03:58'69
03:59'15
04:00'74
04:01'09
04:01'20
04:01'56
04:01'73
04:01'74
04:01'76
04:02'41
04:02'45
04:02'84

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:26'43
00:26'75
00:27'01
00:27'11
00:27'31
00:27'48
00:27'52
00:27'63
00:27'72
00:28'09
00:28'64
00:28'74
00:28'87
00:29'01
00:29'03
00:29'36
00:29'64
00:30'24
00:30'45
00:30'51
00:30'51
00:30'60
00:30'87
00:30'92
00:30'98
00:31'47
00:31'49
00:31'64
00:31'76
00:32'14
00:32'24
00:32'36
00:32'82
00:34'41
00:34'76
00:34'87
00:35'23
00:35'40
00:35'41
00:35'43
00:36'08
00:36'12
00:36'51
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22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 1

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

114
214
121

90
178

34
224

39
225
173
218
171
175
216

71
253
220
190

93
183
182

91
124
254
122
255

GRAS PUIG, JORDI

SANGRA ALDABO, RAMON
PENA VALLS, FERRAN

CRUZ MORALES, RUBEN

MARTI SABATER, ANGEL
PUJOL BORRALLERAS, FERRAN
SERRADELL PRATS, JORDI

SAN MIGUEL BADIA, FRANCESC
SAUMELL PALOMAR, J. JAIME
RAMIREZ PIFERRER, JOAN
COLLELL GALCERAN, ALBERT
DUENAS ZARRALANGA, JOSE
LOPEZ PINERO, CARLOS
MUJAL PUJOL, JOSEP

GARCIA DIAZ, ALBERTO
FONOLL TORRENS, LOURDES
BALAGUE HERNANDEZ, DAVID
SALINAS LLONCH, CARLES
MASFERRER BERENGUER, XAVIER
ESTEBANEZ , OLIVIER

DIAZ MORA, IGNASI

EXPOSITO LOPEZ, ERIK
HEDIAN MARTINEZ, JORGE LUIS
FERRER BELZUNCE, CLAUDIA
SAEZ GARCIA, DAVID

ROS SUNYER, SONIA

MARCA
HUSQVARNA

SHERCO
BETA

™

KTM
YAMAHA
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
BETA

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
BULTACO
KTM

KTM
HUSABERG
KEEWAY
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Senior C
Vetera 50
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 40
Janior Oberta
Vetera 50
Janior Oberta
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Senior B
Femines
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior C
Féemines
Senior C
Féemines

Fecha/Hora publicacién: 16/06/2019 14:42:28

Firma:

(Fesportcat

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63

04:02'93
04:03'03
04:03'85
04:04'31
04:04'36
04:05'13
04:06'29
04:06'82
04:06'98
04:07'01
04:07'06
04:07'30
04:07'96
04:09'26
04:12'95
04:13'57
04:13'78
04:17'74
04:19'72
04:20'19
04:23'41
04:27'50
04:30'29
04:33'13
04:47'34
05:38'56

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:36'60
00:36'70
00:37'52
00:37'98
00:38'03
00:38'80
00:39'96
00:40'49
00:40'65
00:40'68
00:40'73
00:40'97
00:41'63
00:42'93
00:46'62
00:47'24
00:47'45
00:51'41
00:53'39
00:53'86
00:57'08
01:0117
01:03'96
01:06'80
01:21'01
02:12'23
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22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1

2

3
42
5
126
44
4
41
43
26
45
6
106
46
10
8
22
11
150
51
14
9
16
18
13
12
17
53
48
107
202
21
47
95
56
103
108
101
37
24
102
152

RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID
MESAS GRACIA, ADRIA
VIVES CALAF, JOEL
MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID
CALMET CALVERAS, MARC
AUGE MEDINA, ERIC
ABELLA MORA, JAUME
PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI
MUNOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT
ROMERO PLANAS, ANTONI
MUJAL MOLINA, MARC
CASALS CASTELLON, POL
GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN
SERRAT FERRER, JOSEP
RUIZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO
CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI
MARTINEZ LEON, MARC
IBANEZ MORCILLO, JOSEP
SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT
SERRA RIPOLL, DAVID
LLUCH CASTILLON, MIQUEL
SERENA ROMERO, JORDI
GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO
RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR
ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID
CASTILLO VILELLA, SERGI
GARCIA CONDE, ERIC
CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI
MOLINS ROVIRA, MARC
NEL-LO RUIZ, GUILLERMO
CARDONA NOVAS, ALBERT
LLOBET GARCIA, ALEX
VENDRELL CASALS, EDUARD
MUNOZ CASQUEIRO, SERGI
RULL , THOMAS

PARRA LOPEZ, JUANJO
CODINA GUAL, RAMON
MARTINEZ MARSAL, TOMAS
GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID
CASTANE FUSTE, ARNAU

GUERRA SALGADO, ALEXANDRE

OLLES NOGUERAS, DANI
ESTEBAN FELIU, ALBERT

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 2
CATEGORIA TIEMPO

MARCA

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
SHERCO
KTM
HONDA
SHERCO
BETA
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
SHERCO
KTM

KTM

KTM

BETA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
HONDA

HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
BETA

BETA

SWM
HONDA

KTM

KTM

KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
KTM
SHERCO
SHERCO
KTM

Janior Oberta
E-125 2T
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Sénior A
Senior C
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior B
Senior A
Senior B
Senior A
Senior C
Senior B
E-125 2T
Janior Oberta
Sénior A
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Sénior A
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Sénior A
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 50
Sénior A
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Senior C
Janior Oberta
Senior A
Senior C
Vetera 40
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fem'

03:2524
03:25'77
03:25'97
03:27'15
03:27'68
03:28'39
03:28'58
03:28'83
03:29'05
03:29'55
03:29'67
03:30'19
03:30'36
03:31'06
03:31'13
03:31'14
03:31'85
03:31'88
03:32'31
03:32'35
03:32'71
03:32'81
03:33'33
03:33'45
03:35'74
03:35'78
03:36'19
03:36'45
03:36'54
03:36'80
03:37'15
03:37'83
03:37'94
03:38'13
03:38'15
03:38'48
03:38'61
03:38'63
03:38'82
03:39'16
03:39'30
03:39'37
03:39'87

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:00'53
00:00'73
00:01'91
00:02'44
00:03'15
00:03'34
00:03'59
00:03'81
00:04'31
00:04'43
00:04'95
00:05'12
00:05'82
00:05'89
00:05'90
00:06'61
00:06'64
00:07'07
00:07'11
00:07'47
00:07'57
00:08'09
00:08'21
00:10'50
00:10'54
00:10'95
00:11'21
00:11'30
00:11'56
00:11'91
00:12'59
00:12'70
00:12'89
00:12'91
00:1324
00:13'37
00:13'39
00:13'58
00:13'92
00:14'06
00:14'13
00:14'63
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fem

federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
e
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

20
52
128
57
49
79
15
25
58
55
109
104
161
158
85
50
111
157
19
151
131
96
84
110
181
76
135
137
29
203
61
166
184
154
153
67
54
201
62
156
134
105
83

BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI
CANALS MALLOFRE, POL
RUBIO RIBOT, ALBERT

ROVIRA BOSCH, ALEIX

BUBE TARRES, MARC
MONTEYS MARCOS, LUCAS
PERA TEIXIDO, PAU

MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP
SENTELLES PINES, ALEX
COSTA TRUQUE, FERRAN
TRAMULLAS TORT, ALEX
PARERA DURAN, RAMIR
RODRIGUEZ TOMAS, AGUSTI
MORA BUSQUETS, XAVIER
GARRIGA RODRIGUEZ, ENRIC
RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE
NOLLA BALADA, JUAN BTA.
SALVADO LLADO, JOAQUIM
CANONGIA GRAS, PAU
COMALLONGA BACARDIT, JOSEP
GARCIA MERINO, JULIO LUIS
SIMMER , FABIAN

PELLICER FERRER, PERE
GASET MAJA, JOSEP

ZAFRA CATALAN, RAUL
DOMINGO GOTOR, GUILLERMO
PITCHOT ARBALAT, JAUME
TOR SALA, JOSEP

CUADROS BROCH, MARCEL
CALVO NAVARRO, JORDI
GUILLEN TURON, JOAN CARLES
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD
CLOSA GARCIA, JOAN
SUCARRATS SABATES, MARC
MORA LORCA, MANUEL
ISANTA GALCERAN, XAVIER
PUIG SANCHEZ, MARC

LOPEZ DOVAL, CARLOS
SERRANO BONET, CARLOS
MARSET BORRAS, CARLOS
MARTINEZ COTELO, SANTIAGO
XIVILLE SALAMO, XAVIER
SOLER GUILLEN, PERE JOAN

MARCA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA

KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
HUSQVARNA

HUSQVARNA
SHERCO

HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM

KTM

BETA
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA

HUSQVARNA
KTM
BETA

HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA

KTM
BETA

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior C
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
E-125 2T
Senior A
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior A
Vetera 40
Senior C
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
E-125 2T
Vetera 50
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior C
Senior C
Senior B
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03:40'10
03:40'71
03:40'96
03:41'05
03:41'20
03:41'46
03:41'46
03:41'53
03:41'74
03:41'74
03:41'89
03:41'98
03:42'10
03:42'54
03:42'59
03:42'83
03:43'04
03:43'18
03:43'28
03:43'31
03:43'51
03:43'85
03:44'28
03:44'38
03:44'55
03:44'62
03:44'65
03:44'67
03:44'85
03:44'88
03:44'93
03:45'10
03:45'34
03:45'51
03:45'58
03:45'80
03:45'95
03:46'20
03:46'36
03:46'46
03:46'71
03:47'08
03:47'46

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:14'86
00:15'47
00:15'72
00:15'81
00:15'96
00:16'22
00:16'22
00:16'29
00:16'50
00:16'50
00:16'65
00:16'74
00:16'86
00:17'30
00:17'35
00:17'59
00:17'80
00:17'94
00:18'04
00:18'07
00:18'27
00:18'61
00:19'04
00:19'14
00:19'31
00:19'38
00:19'41
00:19'43
00:19'61
00:19'64
00:19'69
00:19'86
00:20'10
00:20'27
00:20'34
00:20'56
00:20'71
00:20'96
00:21'12
00:21'22
00:21'47
00:21'84
00:22'22

Pag.2



fem

federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

64
36
77
155
63
165
159
204
74
211
80
164
206
68
130
59
60
138
112
88
160
209
192
133
136
35
163
78
70
162
72
116
118
188
32
23
170
186
174
97
180
82
94

VILAMANYA TRISTANTE, JORDI
PARRAMON MOLAS, MARC
OLANDA MORENO, EDGAR
RUIZ CANO, JUAN JOSE
RODRIGUEZ ALMENDRO, JORDI
GARCIA MARTINEZ, RAUL
SABORIT CASAS, PERE
GARCIA MODENES, FCO. JAVIER
CALVERAS SANTASUSAGNA, GUILLEM
SALVADO JOSA, AGUSTI
ANGLADA RAGUER, ADRIA
GARCIA MERLQS, JUAN
ESGLEYES PLANAS, JAUME
ALBET ESTEVE, MARTI

CASAS ROIG, ROGER
MARGENS CARRERA, JOAN
SACRISTAN MOR, RAUL

VERS MACIA, JOSEP

BONET ALABAU, ANTONI
CANUDAS BERTRAN, NIL
TORRES SIBILL, JOSEP

GRAS MURO, ENRIQUE
VIVANCOS BRONCANO, GINES
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO
SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI
ALADRO CASTELLVI, RAIMON
VALLVERDU DOMINGUEZ, JOSEP
LOPEZ FERRAS, DAVID
FERNANDEZ GALERA, CARLOS
VILA CORTES, ORIOL

GARCIA CARRILLO, BORJA
ESTEVEZ POL, AALBERT
VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN
PUEY MOSEGUI, FRANCESC
MONTANO OBRADO, ERIC
FERRER NUEZ, CARLOS

GESA BURGUES, ALEJANDRO
MARTIN GAVIRA, JACOBO
RAMOS SALVADOR, IGNASI
VILLUENDAS MESTRES, RAFA
GALO POU, JOSEP

SERRA BUSOMS, JORDI

ROIG BERNADAS, EDUARD

MARCA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
SHERCO
KTM
SHERCO
BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
GAS-GAS
BETA
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA

GAS-GAS
BETA

KTM
YAMAHA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM

BETA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM

BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
BETA
GAS-GAS

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Senior B
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior C
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Senior C
Senior C
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Vetera 40
E-125 2T
Senior A
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
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03:47'47
03:47'95
03:47'99
03:48'34
03:48'40
03:48'51
03:48'87
03:48'98
03:49'01
03:49'29
03:49'54
03:49'98
03:50'08
03:50'27
03:50'40
03:50'62
03:50'97
03:51'21
03:51'23
03:51'25
03:51'28
03:51'40
03:51'69
03:51'80
03:51'86
03:52'06
03:52'09
03:52'32
03:52'38
03:53'19
03:5321
03:53'26
03:53'64
03:53'67
03:53'99
03:54'03
03:54'19
03:54'55
03:55'14
03:55'20
03:55'36
03:56'86
03:56'94

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:22'23
00:22'71
00:22'75
00:23'10
00:23'16
00:23'27
00:23'63
00:2374
00:2377
00:24'05
00:24'30
00:24'74
00:24'84
00:25'03
00:25'16
00:25'38
00:25'73
00:25'97
00:25'99
00:26'01
00:26'04
00:26'16
00:26'45
00:26'56
00:26'62
00:26'82
00:26'85
00:27'08
00:27'14
00:27'95
00:27'97
00:28'02
00:28'40
00:28'43
00:28'75
00:28'79
00:28'95
00:29'31
00:29'90
00:29'96
00:30'12
00:31'62
00:31'70
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22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

213
223

98
125

66
168
119
208
177

81

38
169
123

86
205
120

69
215
127
227
187
179

89

90
115
132
226
221
114
191
121
217
252
117

73
222
214
219
173
216
171
178
218

MONTORNES DALMAU, XAVIER
MASO BLASCO, JOAN
HERNANDEZ SARRA, JORDI
MORGADES CASELLAS, JOAQUIM
GARCIA ARNAU, EDGAR
SANCHIZ MASSAGUER, RICARD
PUIG SANCHEZ, EDUARD
MARTI MAS, PEP

FORNOS MESTRES, ALBERT
VAQUE MARTINEZ, ALBERTO
APELLA , VICENTE

FLAQUE ARANDA, OSCAR
HEDIAN MARTINEZ, DANIEL A.
MEDALLA MELLADO, JOFRE
VALERO BELTRAN, ENRIC
PENAFIEL MARTI, CARLOS
PONS BACARDIT, ALBERT
DOMENECH BARRENECHE, ROMAN
BUSQUETS FABRA, DANIEL
SACRISTAN PAMIES, FERRAN
MONTIEL LARRAZ, IVAN
GUTIERREZ DEL POZO, GABRIEL
COCA LUQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL
CRUZ MORALES, RUBEN
MOLLON EDO, XAVIER
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, DAVID
RULL , ANDRE

COSTA BOU, JOAQUIM

GRAS PUIG, JORDI

VILA BOIX, ORIOL

PENA VALLS, FERRAN
VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI
CALVO MOMBIEDRO, MIREIA
BARBERA BOSCH, JORDI

SALA SERRANO, ALEIX

COSTA BOU, JOSE ORIOL
SANGRA ALDABO, RAMON
PULIDO HUESO, JUAN JOSE
RAMIREZ PIFERRER, JOAN
MUJAL PUJOL, JOSEP

DUENAS ZARRALANGA, JOSE
MARTI SABATER, ANGEL
COLLELL GALCERAN, ALBERT

MARCA

KTM

KTM

BETA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS

KTM

KTM
SHERCO
KTM
HUSQVARNA
BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

HUSQVARNA

SHERCO
GAS-GAS
BETA

BETA

SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
BETA
HUSQVARNA
™
HUSQVARNA

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Vetera 50
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 40
Senior C
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Vetera 40
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 50
Senior C
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Senior B
Senior B
Senior C
Senior C
Vetera 50
Vetera 50
Senior C
Vetera 40
Senior C
Vetera 50
Fémines
Senior C
Senior B
Vetera 50
Vetera 50
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
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03:56'99
03:57'02
03:57'26
03:57'33
03:57'62
03:57'62
03:57'99
03:58'20
03:58'39
03:58'74
03:58'77
03:58'78
03:59'05
04:00'14
04:00'61
04:0077
04:01'02
04:01'10
04:01'55
04:01'56
04:01'97
04:02'17
04:02'40
04:02'43
04:02'95
04:03'38
04:03'80
04:03'86
04:03'96
04:04'43
04:04'63
04:05'89
04:05'99
04:06'79
04:07'07
04:08'67
04:09'51
04:10'77
04:11'88
04:12'05
04:12'74
04:13'41
04:13'89

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:31'75
00:31'78
00:32'02
00:32'09
00:32'38
00:32'38
00:32'75
00:32'96
00:33'15
00:33'50
00:33'53
00:33'54
00:33'81
00:34'90
00:35'37
00:35'53
00:35'78
00:35'86
00:36'31
00:36'32
00:36'73
00:36'93
00:37'16
00:37'19
00:37'71
00:38'14
00:38'56
00:38'62
00:38'72
00:39'19
00:39'39
00:40'65
00:40'75
00:41'55
00:41'83
00:43'43
00:44'27
00:45'53
00:46'64
00:46'81
00:47'50
00:48'17
00:48'65
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22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA
M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 2

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

71
113
220
175
225
253
251
183
207

93
124
182

GARCIA DIAZ, ALBERTO
ANGRILL VILANA, JORDI
BALAGUE HERNANDEZ, DAVID
LOPEZ PINERO, CARLOS
SAUMELL PALOMAR, J. JAIME
FONOLL TORRENS, LOURDES
SAN MIGUEL BADIA, MARIA
ESTEBANEZ , OLIVIER

FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL
MASFERRER BERENGUER, XAVIER
HEDIAN MARTINEZ, JORGE LUIS
DIAZ MORA, IGNASI

MARCA

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
GAS-GAS
KTM

KTM
HUSABERG

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 50
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Féemines
Fémines
Vetera 40
Vetera 50
Senior B
Senior C
Vetera 40
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04:14'49
04:15'84
04:16'24
04:18'30
04:18'43
04:21'86
04:23'61
04:24'40
04:29'34
04:34'13
04:50'78
04:53'56

% ENDURO

DIF.

00:49'25
00:50'60
00:51'00
00:53'06
00:53'19
00:56'62
00:58'37
00:59'16
01:04'10
01:08'89
01:25'54
01:28'32

Pag.5



fem

federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 3

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPF

e
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

2

3

1
42

5

4
41
44
22
26

6
11

9
43
51
46
10
14
13
16
53
12
21
45
18
17
47
57
95
20
48
56
79
55
19
37
52

8
25
50
49
29
85

MESAS GRACIA, ADRIA
VIVES CALAF, JOEL

RIERA PASCUAL, DAVID
MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID
CALMET CALVERAS, MARC
PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI
MUNOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT
ABELLA MORA, JAUME
IBANEZ MORCILLO, JOSEP
MUJAL MOLINA, MARC

GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN
SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT
GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO
ROMERO PLANAS, ANTONI
LLUCH CASTILLON, MIQUEL
RUIZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO
CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI
SERENA ROMERO, JORDI
CASTILLO VILELLA, SERGI
RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR
MOLINS ROVIRA, MARC
GARCIA CONDE, ERIC
VENDRELL CASALS, EDUARD
CASALS CASTELLON, POL
ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID
CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI
MUNOZ CASQUEIRO, SERGI
ROVIRA BOSCH, ALEIX

RULL , THOMAS

BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI
NEL-LO RUIZ, GUILLERMO
PARRA LOPEZ, JUANJO
MONTEYS MARCOS, LUCAS
COSTA TRUQUE, FERRAN
CANONGIA GRAS, PAU
CASTARNE FUSTE, ARNAU
CANALS MALLOFRE, POL
MARTINEZ LEON, MARC
MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP
RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE
BUBE TARRES, MARC
CUADROS BROCH, MARCEL
GARRIGA RODRIGUEZ, ENRIC

MARCA
KTM

KTM
KTM
KTM
HONDA
SHERCO
KTM
BETA
KTM
KTM
HUSQVARNA
SHERCO
BETA

KTM
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA
HONDA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

HONDA

KTM

HUSQVARNA

HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
BETA

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
SHERCO
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

E-125 2T
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Sénior A
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior B
Senior A
Sénior A
Senior A
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
E-125 2T
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Sénior A
Senior B
Sénior A
Senior A
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Sénior A
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Senior A
Senior B
Senior B
E-125 2T
Senior B
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03:26'05
03:27'71
03:27'90
03:28'44
03:28'96
03:29'11
03:29'93
03:30'41
03:31'25
03:31'88
03:32'34
03:32'82
03:3324
03:33'25
03:33'60
03:33'92
03:34'55
03:34'94
03:35'36
03:35'46
03:35'81
03:35'85
03:37'25
03:37'68
03:38'13
03:38'91
03:38'98
03:40'49
03:40'67
03:40'98
03:41'57
03:41'59
03:41'62
03:41'66
03:42'01
03:42'21
03:43'33
03:43'65
03:43'99
03:44'88
03:44'97
03:45'88
03:46'24

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:01'66
00:01'85
00:02'39
00:02'91
00:03'06
00:03'88
00:04'36
00:05'20
00:05'83
00:06'29
00:06'77
00:07'19
00:07'20
00:07'55
00:07'87
00:08'50
00:08'89
00:09'31
00:09'41
00:09'76
00:09'80
00:11'20
00:11'63
00:12'08
00:12'86
00:12'93
00:14'44
00:14'62
00:14'93
00:15'52
00:15'54
00:15'57
00:15'61
00:15'96
00:16'16
00:17'28
00:17'60
00:17'94
00:18'83
00:18'92
00:19'83
00:20'19
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federacio catalana
de motociclisme

22 ENDURADA DE LA CERDANYA

M.C. CERDANYA

COPA CATALANA D'ENDURADES

Clasificacion SCRATCH CRONO - 3

POS. DOR. NOMBRE

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
e
78
79

58
96
54
64
62
84
76
61
15
24
63
i
80
36
35
74
59
67
70
60
98
68
23
88
97
32
38
72
86
81
82
66
94
71
90
89

SENTELLES PINES, ALEX
SIMMER , FABIAN

PUIG SANCHEZ, MARC
VILAMANYA TRISTANTE, JORDI
SERRANO BONET, CARLOS
PELLICER FERRER, PERE
DOMINGO GOTOR, GUILLERMO
GUILLEN TURON, JOAN CARLES
PERA TEIXIDO, PAU

GUERRA SALGADO, ALEXANDRE
RODRIGUEZ ALMENDRO, JORDI
OLANDA MORENO, EDGAR
ANGLADA RAGUER, ADRIA
PARRAMON MOLAS, MARC
ALADRO CASTELLVI, RAIMON
CALVERAS SANTASUSAGNA, GUILLEM
MARGENS CARRERA, JOAN
ISANTA GALCERAN, XAVIER
FERNANDEZ GALERA, CARLOS
SACRISTAN MOR, RAUL
HERNANDEZ SARRA, JORDI
ALBET ESTEVE, MARTI

FERRER NUEZ, CARLOS
CANUDAS BERTRAN, NIL
VILLUENDAS MESTRES, RAFA
MONTANO OBRADO, ERIC
APELLA , VICENTE

GARCIA CARRILLO, BORJA
MEDALLA MELLADO, JOFRE
VAQUE MARTINEZ, ALBERTO
SERRA BUSOMS, JORDI
GARCIA ARNAU, EDGAR

ROIG BERNADAS, EDUARD
GARCIA DIAZ, ALBERTO

CRUZ MORALES, RUBEN

COCA LUQUE, MIGUEL ANGEL

MARCA

KTM

KTM

KTM
HUSQVARNA
BETA

SHERCO
SHERCO
KTM

KTM
GAS-GAS
HUSQVARNA

HUSQVARNA

KTM
HUSQVARNA

BETA
HUSQVARNA
GAS-GAS
KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
BETA
GAS-GAS
GAS-GAS
KTM

BETA
HUSQVARNA

fem'

CATEGORIA TIEMPO

Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
E-125 2T
Sénior A
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Janior Oberta
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Sénior A
Senior B
Senior B
E-125 2T
Janior Oberta
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
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03:46'31
03:47'37
03:47'50
03:48'89
03:49'10
03:50'27
03:51'05
03:51'24
03:51'28
03:51'83
03:52'25
03:52'50
03:52'57
03:52'91
03:52'99
03:53'10
03:53'16
03:54'56
03:54'89
03:55'14
03:56'07
03:56'31
03:56'31
03:58'57
03:59'58
04:00'23
04:01'21
04:01'95
04:02'69
04:03'33
04:03'48
04:04'92
04:06'45
04:17'78
04:17'81
04:17'87

{ ENDURO

DIF.

00:20'26
00:21'32
00:21'45
00:22'84
00:23'05
00:24'22
00:25'00
00:25'19
00:25'23
00:25'78
00:26'20
00:26'45
00:26'52
00:26'86
00:26'94
00:27'05
00:27'11
00:28'51
00:28'84
00:29'09
00:30'02
00:30'26
00:30'26
00:32'52
00:33'53
00:34'18
00:35'16
00:35'90
00:36'64
00:37'28
00:37'43
00:38'87
00:40'40
00:51'73
00:51'76
00:51'82
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